PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK W PETERS	09/13/2013
ROBERT ROY JENTZ	09/13/2013
AED M DUDAR	09/09/2013
JACK MARSHALL	09/16/2013
ROMAN SCHESNUK	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	300 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	46126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14027404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502496216

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-563-9590 Phone:

Email: ip_docket@qualipat.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technology LLC c/o Joseph E.

Address Line 1: 1809 Jones Cove Rd.

Address Line 4: Clyde, NORTH CAROLINA 28721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83383724

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Root

Signature:	/joseph e root/
Date:	09/16/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=Ford_83383724_DecRS_20130916#page1.tif source=Ford_83383724_DecSigned_20130908a#page1.tif source=Ford_83383724_DecSigned_20130908a#page2.tif source=Ford_83383724_DecSigned_20130908a#page3.tif source=Ford_83383724_DecSigned_20130908a#page4.tif	

Title of Inver	FUEL TANK PRESSURE SENSOR RATIONALITY TEST FOR A PHEV
This declaration	THE REPORT AND THE PROPERTY OF
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-iden	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I bereby state including the cl	nat I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.
I believe that I	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBA of the State of hereinafter refe interest, domes of the ASSIGN for the invention name or names insert the serion ASSIGNEE, it applications, in including all a reexaminations And I hereby a	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto L TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and c and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right is and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to lapplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Filing Date D, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations ophications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications. The provisional and the latters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and intergovernmental and intergovernmental organizations.
organizations,	ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby re	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonmer	riedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.
	OF INVENTOR Longan Schesnuk Date: 9-16-13
Signature:	
	ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form declaration form for each additional inventor.
*** ***********************************	

PATENT REEL: 031210 FRAME: 0658

83383724

Attorney Docket Number

Attorney Docket Number	83383724

Title of Inventi	on	FUEL TANK PRESSURE SENSOR RATIONALITY TEST FOR A PHEV
This declaration is	s direct	ted to:
		ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I an	n the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	art app	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referrinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial. ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations as	TECH Delawar ed to a c and fo E, its s s and d or in m yapplica succes nd to tl plicatio nd reiss	•
including applications, an	itions for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge the	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF IN	VENTOR 12 Sout 2013
Inventor: <u>N</u>	lark W	Peters Date: 15 Supt 2013
Signature:	<u> </u> a	of Neter
Note: An Applica	tion Da	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional of	declarati	ion form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	FUEL TANK PRESSURE SENSOR RATIONALITY TEST FOR A PHEV
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for olications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its succes applications, in and to to including all application reexaminations and reise And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to pe	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: Aed M I Signature:	And Date statement
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. on form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83383724	1
and a state of the state of th	J.

Title of Invention	FUEL TANK PRESSURE SENSOR RATIONALITY TEST FOR A PHEV
This declaration is direct	isd to:
	e Program in the control of the cont
	tached application, or
	I States application or PCT international application number
٠٠٠	filed on
rande de la reconstruir de	
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
8 S 3	
	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
including the chains.	r i katulatara na matata ratataran dia kabupaten arabah arabah arabah katulan katulan katulan katulan katulan
I helieve that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
1 Concretination of	eguar coremor or an originar John maciner or a cranded macinera in the wholesiest.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for offications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fc of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and breign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own by name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the sort, as and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
including applications for organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not a	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Robert R	ov Lentz / Date: 15207-7015
Signature:	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Hea an additional declared	an form for such additional invaries.

Attorney Docket Number

REEL: 031210 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 09/16/2013

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	FUEL TANK PRESSURE SENSOR RATIONALITY TEST FOR A PHEV
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s- for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and preign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to attoin number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	PENTOR
Inventor: Jack Mar	Shall Date: 16 - Sept - 2013
Signature:	KSN/Cakal/
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.